Decket No.: 05-14-1998 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT ET **O**MMERUE (Rev. 6-93) APR 3 0 P3998 and T OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ladelmark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02 Tab settings → → → 100710014 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MERCI SPRING WATER, INC. ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY Name: 11570 ROCK ISLAND MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MISSOURI 63043 Internal Address: Street Address: 9135 GENERAL COURT ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership PLYMOUTH __ State: _MI ZIP: 48170 City: ☐ Other _____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Yes 🖾 No ☐ Association ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ____ ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: DECEMBER 29, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/089,660 Yes XXX No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: JOHN P. GUENTHER, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: ____ XXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 9135 GENERAL COURT City: PLYMOUTH State: MI ZIP: 48170 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/11/1998 DCDATES 00000144 75089660 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LEANN M. UNDERHILL

Signature: 1724 FRAME OSE TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET
ATTACHMENTS AND ASSIGNMENTS

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merci Spring Water, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11570 Rock Island Court, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043, ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No.

Trademark

Date of

Filing

	BACK PORCH	75/089,66	60	April 17, 1996	
	WHEREAS, Absopure Wahased the entire business, ass pertains,	iter Compa sets and ap	any, a Michigan opurtenant goodwi	Corporation ("Assignee"), has Il of said Assignor to which the	
to As appli	able consideration, the receipt of ssignee all right, title and inter-	of which is est in the the goodw	hereby acknowled United States in a fill of the business	ne dollar and other good and dged, Assignor, hereby assigns and to said trademark and said symbolized by said trademark	
S	igned at Stiping	, this	29 ⁴ day of _	flerent , 19 9	7
	ASSIGNOR: Merci Spring Water, Inc.				
		Si Pi	igned: Am	R SchWEEBER	G-Æ 1
	e of <u>Missaurl</u>	<u><_)</u>) SS)		
that	On this 29th day of eared to Merci Spring When the executed the foregoing Asset Company and pursuant to as	signment o	on behalf of its suc	, 19 <u>9</u>	
Nota	March Flam Ja	·/2		*****	
My C	Commission Expires:	1, 4, 20	20/ Francis Propries	Control of the contro	
1222	297-c	\	OF SET COSTS THE	NA ATRONON RADEMARK	
RECORDEI	D: 04/30/1998		REEL: 1724	FRAME: 0982	